₫002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Illinois Institute of Technology (Robert F. Anderson)	Name: UOP LLC
	Internal Address: Patent Department
Execution Date(s) 6/21/01	Street Address: 25 East Algonquin Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 5017
Assignment Merger	City: Des Plaines
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60017-5017
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/899,767	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	tached?
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached?
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: UOP LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Algonquin Road	Enclosed
P.O. Box 5017	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Des Plaines	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60017-5017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (847) 391-2024	b. Deposit Account Number 21-0600
Fax Number: (847) 391-2387	
Email Address: IP.Docketclerk@uop.com	Authorized User Name Maryann Maris
9. Signature: Manyam Anar	March 16, 2005 Date
Signature	Total asymptom of pages including cover
Maryann Maas Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015906 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, hereinafter referred to as "IIT", an Illinois not-for-profit organization having an office in Chicago, Illinois, is an owner by assignment of provisional Patent Application No. 60/216,931 filed on July 8, 2000 entitled "Method of Screening Compositions for Electrocatalytic Activity In a Gas Diffusion Electrode" and corresponding non-provisional patent application bearing UOP Attorney Docket No. 105557 and having the same title.

WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices in Des Plaines, Illinois, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of IIT in and to said provisional and corresponding non-provisional patent applications, the inventions covered thereby, and any foreign rights based thereon including the right to apply for and hold foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IIT hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to UOP LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of IIT, in and to said Patent Applications; the invention(s) covered thereby; and any patent that may issue thereon together with any and all divisional and continuing applications thereof and the patents that may issue thereon in foreign states and together with the right to sue for and collect all claims for profits and damages by reasons of past infringement. Nothing contained herein alters or amends any of the existing agreements between UOP LLC and IIT including the Subcontract Agreement executed between UOP LLC and IIT with an effective date of November 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IIT has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective the $\frac{\partial l}{\partial x}$ day of $\frac{\partial v}{\partial x}$ 2001.

ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Print Name: ROBERT F. ANDERSON

Title: DIRECTOR TECHNOLOGY Transfer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UOP LLC has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective the ________ day of ________ 2001.

UOP LLC

Print Name: John G. Tolomei

Title: Assistant Secretary - Patent Matters

PATENT REEL: 015906 FRAME: 0303